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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

SHREE SANSKAR ACADEMY

1030263

50237

AGAR MALVA DISTT SHAJAPUR MADHYA PRADESH,

AGAR MALWA, MADHYA PRADESH - 465441
PUNITA BHARANI

M.A.eng.his.socio.B.ed.
ssaagar2000@gmail.com

9425935639

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://ss-academy.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Affiliation-Letter.pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

https://ss-academy.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Registration-of-
society.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

https://ss-academy.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/NOC-Certificate-2025-
26-1.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE
ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://ss-academy.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/RTE-
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5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS
PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED
BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY
THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

RecognitionCertificate-2025-2028-3.pdf

https://ss-academy.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Building-Safety-
Certificate.pdf

https://ss-academy.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Fire-Safety-
Certificate.pdf

https://ss-academy.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Self-Certificate.pdf

https://ss-academy.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Water-Health-and-
Sanitation-Certificate-1.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://ss-academy.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/FEE-STRUCTURE-2.pdf

https://ss-academy.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Annual-Academic-
Calendar.pdf

https://ss-academy.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/School-Managing-
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Committee-2.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

https://ss-academy.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Parent-Teacher-
Association-PTA.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://ss-academy.org/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Board-Exam-result-of-
last-three-years.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL PUNITA BHARANI
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 52

PGT 24

TGT 9

PRT 19
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 0
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS 01

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 79 68 86 eight compartment three failed

RESULT CLASS: XII
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1 2023 123 64 52 forty-one compartment sixteen failed
one absent

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 16250
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 35&55

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 7 & 55
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 6
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 6

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://youtu.be/WZdijqxC2Hg?feature=shared
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Indarmal Chordiya VICE PRINCIPAL M. A.

2 Ruchika Solanki VICE PRINCIPAL Post Graduate, M. Phil.
3 Charu Mathur PGT M. Com.

4 Sheetal Sharma PRT B. Com.

5 Meharban Solanki PGT M. A., M.S.W.

6 Praveen Lokhandey PGT M.A.

7 Pramod Carpenter PET M.P.Ed.

8 Jayant Carpenter PRT Graduate
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9

10
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13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Anjum Faruqui
ANKIT UPADHYAY
POOJA VYAS
DEEPIKA GAWALI
POOJA YADAV
MAMTA CARPENTER
ANITA SURYAVANSHI
PUNITA BHARANI
Anamika Jain
Priyanka Jain

Sushil Kumar Laddha
Meenakshi Dubey
Parveen Bee

Mohini Rathore
Pooja Bhatnagar

Rita Kumari
Bhuvneshwari Hada
Shweta Bhandare
Nitin Sharma
Deepmala Atal

Kajal

Pinki Patra

Sourabh Pandey
Sakshi Saxena

Shreya Upadhyay
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PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

OTHER

PGT

TGT

PGT

OTHER

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

PGT

TGT

TGT

B.A.

M.B.A.

B.SC.

M.SC.

M.A.

M.A.

B.A.

M.A.

M.Sc.

M.B.A.

M.A.

M.Sc.

B.Com.

M.A. Economics
M.A.

M.Com.

B.Sc.

B. Tech Textile Engineer
M.A. Sanskrit
M.Com.

B.Com.

B.A. English Hons.
B.E. Mechanical
B.Sc.

B.E.
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35

36
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39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

Shabnam Multani
Rahul Bhilala

Rahul Vyas

Ankit Sharma
Varsha Vyanjana
Asha Chouhan
Pooja Banjariya
Akanksha Sharma
Reena Yadav

Manoj Verma
Ranjana Suryavanshi
TAPAN MISHRA
Preeti Shrivaspat
Sunita Tiwari

Pooja Vishwakarma
Swagata Karmakar
Sonika Soni

Radha Malviya
Vandana Umath
Neha Bhatnagar
Archana Tiwari
Manaleeka Gupta
Mohan Mandoliya
Bane Singh Bamniya

Sarita Atariya
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WELLNEES TEACHER

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

M.Sc. Maths
B.Sc. Horticulture
B.Tech.

M.Com.

M.Sc.

B.A.

M.Sc.

M.Sc. Physics
B.Sc. (Maths)
M.A. Economnics
B.A.

M.A.

M.A. in Indian classical Music.
B.A.

B.Sc. (Maths)
M.A.

B.A.

Higher Secondary
B.Sc.

B.Com.

B.A.

M.Sc. (Maths)
Higher Secondary
Higher Secondary

B.Sc. Biology
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59 Chintaman Adhao PET B.P.Ed.
60 Anandu V Anil PRT B.A. English Literature
61 Lena Maria Thomas OTHER B.A.
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