# **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SHREE SANSKAR ACADEMY
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1030263
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	50237
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	AGAR MALVA DISTT SHAJAPUR MADHYA PRADESH, AGAR MALWA, MADHYA PRADESH - 465441
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	PUNITA BHARANI
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A.eng.his.socio.B.ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	ssaagar2000@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9425935639

#### **B** : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://ss-academy.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Affiliation-Letter.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://ss-academy.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Registration-of- society.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://ss-academy.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/NOC-Certificate-2025- 26-1.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://ss-academy.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/RTE-

		RecognitionCertificate-2025-2028-3.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://ss-academy.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Building-Safety- Certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://ss-academy.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Fire-Safety- Certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://ss-academy.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Self-Certificate.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://ss-academy.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Water-Health-and- Sanitation-Certificate-1.pdf

## NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

## C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://ss-academy.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/FEE-STRUCTURE-2.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://ss-academy.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Annual-Academic- Calendar.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://ss-academy.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/School-Managing-

		Committee-2.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://ss-academy.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Parent-Teacher- Association-PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://ss-academy.org/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Board-Exam-result-of- last-three-years.pdf

# D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	PUNITA BHARANI
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	52
	PGT	24
	TGT	9
	PRT	19
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	0
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	01

# **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	79	68	86	eight compartment three failed

### **RESULT CLASS: XII**

1	2023	123	64	52	forty-one compartment sixteen failed one absent
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

### E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	16250
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	35 & 55
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 55
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	6
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	6
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/WZdijqxC2Hg?feature=shared

## F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Indarmal Chordiya	VICE PRINCIPAL	M. A.
2	Ruchika Solanki	VICE PRINCIPAL	Post Graduate, M. Phil.
3	Charu Mathur	PGT	M. Com.
4	Sheetal Sharma	PRT	B. Com.
5	Meharban Solanki	PGT	M. A. , M.S.W.
6	Praveen Lokhandey	PGT	M.A.
7	Pramod Carpenter	PET	M.P.Ed.
8	Jayant Carpenter	PRT	Graduate

9	Anjum Faruqui	PRT	B.A.
10	ANKIT UPADHYAY	PGT	M.B.A.
11	POOJA VYAS	TGT	B.SC.
12	DEEPIKA GAWALI	PGT	M.SC.
13	POOJA YADAV	PGT	М.А.
14	MAMTA CARPENTER	PRT	М.А.
15	ANITA SURYAVANSHI	PRT	B.A.
16	PUNITA BHARANI	PRINCIPAL	М.А.
17	Anamika Jain	PGT	M.Sc.
18	Priyanka Jain	PGT	M.B.A.
19	Sushil Kumar Laddha	PGT	M.A.
20	Meenakshi Dubey	PGT	M.Sc.
21	Parveen Bee	OTHER	B.Com.
22	Mohini Rathore	PGT	M.A. Economics
23	Pooja Bhatnagar	TGT	M.A.
24	Rita Kumari	PGT	M.Com.
25	Bhuvneshwari Hada	OTHER	B.Sc.
26	Shweta Bhandare	PGT	B. Tech Textile Engineer
27	Nitin Sharma	TGT	M.A. Sanskrit
28	Deepmala Atal	PRT	M.Com.
29	Kajal	TGT	B.Com.
30	Pinki Patra	OTHER	B.A. English Hons.
31	Sourabh Pandey	PGT	B.E. Mechanical
32	Sakshi Saxena	TGT	B.Sc.
33	Shreya Upadhyay	TGT	B.E.

34	Shabnam Multani	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.Sc. Maths
35	Rahul Bhilala	TGT	B.Sc. Horticulture
36	Rahul Vyas	TGT	B.Tech.
37	Ankit Sharma	PGT	M.Com.
38	Varsha Vyanjana	PGT	M.Sc.
39	Asha Chouhan	TGT	B.A.
40	Pooja Banjariya	PGT	M.Sc.
41	Akanksha Sharma	PGT	M.Sc. Physics
42	Reena Yadav	OTHER	B.Sc. (Maths)
43	Manoj Verma	OTHER	M.A. Economnics
44	Ranjana Suryavanshi	PRT	В.А.
45	TAPAN MISHRA	PGT	M.A.
46	Preeti Shrivaspat	PGT	M.A. in Indian classical Music.
47	Sunita Tiwari	PRT	В.А.
48	Pooja Vishwakarma	PRT	B.Sc. (Maths)
49	Swagata Karmakar	PRT	M.A.
50	Sonika Soni	PRT	В.А.
51	Radha Malviya	PRT	Higher Secondary
52	Vandana Umath	PRT	B.Sc.
53	Neha Bhatnagar	PRT	B.Com.
54	Archana Tiwari	PRT	В.А.
55	Manaleeka Gupta	PRT	M.Sc. (Maths)
56	Mohan Mandoliya	PRT	Higher Secondary
57	Bane Singh Bamniya	PRT	Higher Secondary
58	Sarita Atariya	PRT	B.Sc. Biology

59	Chintaman Adhao	PET	B.P.Ed.
60	Anandu V Anil	PRT	B.A. English Literature
61	Lena Maria Thomas	OTHER	B.A.